

Regional Committee for Europe

EUR/RC64/R2

64th session

Copenhagen, Denmark, 15-18 September 2014

15 September 2014 140714

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

Resolution

Report of the Twenty-first Standing Committee of the Regional Committee

The Regional Committee,

Having reviewed the report of the Twenty-first Standing Committee of the Regional Committee (documents EUR/RC64/4 Rev.1 and EUR/RC64/4 Add.1);

- 1. THANKS the Chairperson and the members of the Standing Committee for their work on behalf of the Regional Committee;
- 2. INVITES the Standing Committee to pursue its work on the basis of the discussions held and resolutions adopted by the Regional Committee at its 64th session;
- 3. REQUESTS the Regional Director to take action, as appropriate, on the conclusions and proposals contained in the report of the Standing Committee, taking fully into account the proposals and suggestions made by the Regional Committee at its 64th session, as recorded in the report of the session.

= = =